
P I STAFF PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 1 l~l~lll~lll~lll~lll~lllll~~l~~ll~~ll 
F J a  o o o o 1 4 4 5 6 Q  

TIMEDATE PREPARED: 4:30 pm, April 24,2015 

COMPANY: UNS Electric, Inc. 

DOCKET NO(S). E-04204A-06-0783 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 21 

OPEN MEETING DATE: May 1 and 2,20 13 

Page 2, line 8, INSERT NEW FINDING OF FACT: 

“UNSE filed exceptions to the proposed order recommended by Staff. UNSE requested 
the Commission to reject the proposed order and to allow the proposed PPFAC rate of 
negative $0.004010 per kWh to go into effect on June 1, 2013. UNSE also proposed an 
alternative approach with respect to the resetting of the PPFAC rate. The Commission 
agrees with the alternative proposal except for modifications of the dates.” 

Page 3, lines 4-5: 

DELETE: “IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Purchased Power and Fuel Adjustment Clause 
rate requested herein shall not go into effect until approved by the Commission.” 

REPLACE with: 

“IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the UNS Electric, Inc. Purchased Power and Fuel 
Adjustment Clause rate be set at negative $0.009233 per kWh effective for the period 
June 1,2013, through August 31,2013. 

“IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the UNS Electric, Inc. Purchased Power and Fuel 
Adjustment Clause rate be set at negative $0.004010 per kWh effective September 1, 
2013, unless otherwise ordered by the Commission before that date.” 


